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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 186 2016. 

1  Anker, Jean.  BIRD BOOKS AND BIRD ART.  An Outline of the 
Literary History and Iconography of Descriptive Ornithology, Based 
Principally on the Collection of Books containing Plates with Figures 
of Birds and their Eggs now in the University Library at Copenhagen 
and Including a Catalogue of these Works.  Written and Compiled 
by Jean Anker.  Roy. 4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. [iv], xviii, 252(last 
blank); 14 plates, catalogue of the collection of books on birds in the 
University Library at Copenhagen, bibliography, indices; original 
cloth (corners slightly bumped); a fine copy.  The Hague; Dr. W. Junk 
B.V., Publishers; 1973.  ***Originally published at Copenhagen in 1938 
by Levin & Munksgaard.  #19885 A$250.00
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2  Bastian, H. Charlton; M.A, M.D., F.R.S., F.L.S.  THE NATURE 
AND ORIGIN OF LIVING MATTER  Revised and slightly 
Abbreviated Edition.  [Issued for the Rationalist Press Association, 
Limited].  Pp. 144; a few figures; original cloth with the imprint of 
E. W. Cole, Book Arcade, Melbourne on front board; (lacking rear 
endpaper; pencil marking throughout); a very good copy.  London; 
Watts & Co.; 1910.  #66743 A$20.00
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3  British Museum (Natural History):  CATALOGUE OF THE 
BOOKS, MANUSCRIPTS, MAPS AND DRAWINGS IN THE 
BRITISH MUSEUM (Natural History).  [and SUPPLEMENT].  8 
vols., demy 4to, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. viii, 500; Vol. II, pp. [vi], 501-
1038; Vol. III, pp. [vi], 1039-1494; Vol. IV, pp. [vi], 1495-1956; Vol. V, 
pp. [vi], 1957-2404(last blank); Supplement: Vol. VI, pp. [vi], 512, [ii], 
48; Vol. VII, pp. [vi], [513]-968(last blank); Vol. VIII, pp. [vi], 969-
1480; in total 3,984 pages, printed in double-column; original cloth; 
a fine set; scarce.  London; Printed by Order of the Trustees ... British 
Museum (Natural History); 1903-15 and 1922-33-40 (Supplement).  
#22491 A$1800.00
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4  Brown, Andrew.  THE DARWIN WARS.  How Stupid Genes 
Became Selfish Gods.  First Edition, Paperback Issue; pp. [xiv], 
242(last blank); sources, index; original stiff wrappers; a very good 
copy.  London; Simon & Schuster, A Viacom Company; (1999).  
#46004 A$20.00
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5  Burbidge, Nancy T.; compiled by.  PLANT TAXONOMIC 
LITERATURE IN AUSTRALIAN LIBRARIES.  Edited by Alison 
McCusker.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 520; portrait; original 
cloth (a little marked; spine faded); a very good copy.  Canberra; 
Australian Biological Resources Study, Department of Science; (1978).  
#7319 A$95.00
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6  Caullery, Maurice.  “Que Sais-Je?” Le point des connaissances 
actuelles.  LES ETAPES DE LA BIOLOGIE.  Cr. 8vo, Eighth 
Edition; pp. 128; 12 figures; original wrappers; a very good copy.  Paris; 
Presses Universitaire de France; 1957.  #66565 A$15.00
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7  Cousteau, Jacques-Yves and Diole, Philippe.  OCTOPUS AND 
SQUID.  The Soft Intelligence.  Translated from the French by J. F. 
Bernard.  Paperback Edition; pp. 304; 6 maps, numerous coloured 
& b/w. illustrations, 2 appendices, illustrated glossary, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; original wrappers; a nice copy.  New York; A 
& W Visual Library; (1973).  ***A volume in the series: The Undersea 
Discoveries of Jacques-Yves Cousteau.  #37759 A$35.00
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8  Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle 
for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Fourth Edition, with 
Additions and Corrections.  (Eighth Thousand.)  London:  John Murray, 
Albemarle Street.  1866.  The right of Translation is reserved.  Cr. 8vo, 
Fourth Edition; pp. xxii, 594(last blank); folding diagram, index; original 
cloth, blind-stamped boards & spine gilt; with original green chalk-
surfaced endpapers; entirely uncut; (short (8 mm) split at top of spine; 
front hinge cracked, but firm; blank upper corner of pp. 405-6 restored; 
tiny stain to extreme upper margin of last four leaves of index); a very nice, 
sound & clean copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 1866.  ***Freeman 385, 
variant b, but without inserted advertisements, as issued.  Considerably 
rarer on the market than the first, second, fifth, or sixth editions, this edition 
contains the two-page Additions and Corrections, to the Fourth Edition, 
and the rewritten Historical Sketch (here expanded to 8-1/2 pages).  With a 
rather nice inscription in German on front endpaper verso dated London 24 
Januar 1867.  #66437 A$6500.00
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9  Desmond, Adrian J.  THE APE’S REFLEXION.  Med. 8vo, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. 288; 24 plates, bibliography, notes & references, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly frayed dustwrapper.  New 
York; The Dial Press/James Wade; (1979).  ***On man and the apes, 
intelligence, etc.  #56973 A$40.00
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10 Desmond, Adrian.  THE POLITICS OF EVOLUTION.  
Morphology, Medicine, and Reform in Radical London.  Med. 8vo, 
First Paperback Edition; pp. x, 510(last 7 blank); 46 illustrations, 
2 appendices including Biographical List of British Medical Men, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; (name on half-title); a very 
good copy.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1992).  #67025 A$30.00
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11 Dupre, John.  DARWIN’S LEGACY.  What Evolution Means 
Today.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 138, [4](blank); references, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Oxford); Oxford 
University Press; (2003).  #12280 A$25.00
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12 Freeman, R. B.  BRITISH NATURAL HISTORY BOOKS 
1495-1900.  A Handlist.  First Edition; pp. 440(last 3 blank); 
references, alphabetical & chronological lists, subject index; original 
cloth; a fine copy.  (Folkestone); Dawson/Archon Books; (1980).  
#34278 A$135.00
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13 Glick, Thomas F. and Kohn, David; Edited by.  DARWIN.  On 
Evolution.  The Development of the Theory of Natural Selection.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xviii, 356, [2](blank); several illustrations, 
bibliography, index of names, index of themes; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  Indianopolis; Hackett Publishing Company, 
Inc.; (1996).  #67026 A$35.00
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14 Goldschmidt, Tijs.  DARWIN’S DREAMPOND.  Drama in 
Lake Victoria.  Translated by Sherry Marx-Macdonald.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition in English; pp. [vi], 274; several figures, glossary, references, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; The MIT Press; (1996).  #17971 A$40.00
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15 Goodall, Jane R.  PERFORMANCE AND EVOLUTION IN 
THE AGE OF DARWIN.  Out of the natural order.  First Edition, 
Paperback Issue; pp. xii, 266, [8](blank); notes, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; (Page 5 very slightly soiled); a fine copy.  
London and New York; Routledge, Taylor & Francis Group; (2002).  
#66989 A$35.00
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16 Gould, Stephen Jay.  DINOSAUR IN A HAYSTACK.  Reflections 
in Natural History.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression, 
Paperback Issue; pp. xvi, 480; several figures, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  New York; Harmony Books; 
(1995).  #67046 A$25.00
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17 Gruson, Edward S.; with the assistance of Richard A. Forster.  
CHECKLIST OF THE BIRDS OF THE WORLD.  A complete 
list of the species, with names, authorities and areas of distribution.  
First Edition; pp. xii, 212; endpaper map, notes, sources codes, 
bibliography, index of generic names, index of English names; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in slightly silverfished dustwrapper.  
London; Collins; (1976).  #1345 A$35.00
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18 Hall, Norman.  BOTANISTS OF THE EUCALYPTS.  Short 
biographies of people who have named eucalypts, whose names have 
been given to species or who have collected type material.  Super 
roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vi], 162(last 2 blank); a few illustrations 
(portraits), biographical notes, references, appendix; original stiff 
wrappers; a nice copy.  (Melbourne); Commonwealth Scientific and 
Industrial Research Organization; (1978).  #17967 A$75.00
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19 Hall, Norman.  BOTANISTS OF AUSTRALIAN ACACIAS.  
Short biographies of people who have named Australian species, whose 
names have been given to species or who have collected type material, 
but excluding any who are included in ‘Botanists of the Eucalypts’.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], iv, 64, [2](blank); 3 appendices; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Melbourne); Commonwealth Scientific 
Industrial Research Organization; (1984).  #37593 A$50.00
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20 Haupt, Lynda Lynn.  PILGRIM ON THE GREAT BIRD 
CONTINENT.  The Importance of Everything and Other Lessons 
from Darwin’s Lost Notebooks.  First Edition, Proof Copy; pp. x, 
278(last blank); a few illustrations, bibliography; original pictorial 
wrappers; a fine copy.  New York; Little, Brown and Company; (2006).  
***The two maps in the published version were not yet prepared for this 
proof which is otherwise complete.  #66884 A$15.00
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21 Hosking, Eric; with Frank W. Lane.  AN EYE FOR A BIRD.  
The autobiography of a bird photographer.  Foreword by HRH The 
Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh. Pp. xviii, 302; 139 illustrations, 
chronology, index; original papered boards; a very good copy in 
slightly worn dustwrapper.  Newton Abbot; Readers Union; 1972.  
#1367 A$15.00
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22 Kauffman, Stuart A.  AT HOME IN THE UNIVERSE.  The 
Search for the Laws of Self-Organization and Complexity.  Med. 
8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. xii, 324(last 3 blank); several figures, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Viking; (1995).  ***An important work on 
the mathematical basis of biological complexity.  #26876 A$60.00
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23 Kearton, R.  WILD NATURE’S WAYS.  With 200 illustrations 
from photographs taken direct from nature by Cherry and Richard 
Kearton.  Fourth Impression; pp. xvi, 296, 4(adv.); photogravure 
frontispiece & 200 illustrations from photos., index; original pictorial 
cloth (marked, especially rear board).  London; Cassell and Company, 
Limited; MCMVI (1906).  ***Mainly birds.  #805 A$15.00
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24 Krieger, Louis C. C.  COMMON MUSHROOMS OF THE 
UNITED STATES.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 387-439; 16 coloured plates, 
36 b/w. illustrations; contained in the National Geographic Magazine, 
May, 1920; original wrappers.  Washington; National Geographic 
Society; 1920.  ***Containing also, an article on “Malta and Its Recently 
Discovered Prehistoric Temples” and another on Maori Hurdle Racing in 
Canoes.  #23932 A$45.00
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25 Lorenz, Konrad Z.  KING SOLOMON’S RING.  New Light on 
Animal Ways.  Illustrated by the Author, Translated by Marjorie Kerr 
Wilson, with a Foreword by Julian Huxley.  Sixth Impression; pp. xxii, 
202; numerous text illustrations, index; original cloth (flecked); a very 
good copy.  London; Methuen & Co. Ltd.; (1954).  #50461 A$40.00
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26 Margulis, Lynn.  THE SYMBIOTIC PLANET.  A New Look at 
Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. [vi], 154(last 7 blank); 
7 figures, appendix, notes, index; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in repaired dustwrapper.  London; Weidenfeld & Nicolson; (1998).  
***Science Masters series.  #64437 A$25.00
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27 Mathews, Gregory M.  The Birds of Australia:  BIBLIO-
GRAPHY OF THE BIRDS OF AUSTRALIA.  Books used in the 
Preparation of this Work with a few Biographical Details of Authors 
and Collectors.  Super roy. 4to; pp. viii, 152(last 3 blank); 1 plate 
(portraits of Charles Sherborn and Charles Richmond, Mathews’ 
main helpers in the compilation of his work); binders’ cloth; a fine 
copy; very scarce.  London; H. F. & G. Witherby; 1925.  ***The 
Bibliography section from Mathew’s monumental work on The Birds of 
Australia.  #19877 A$1350.00
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28 Medin, Douglas L.; Roberts, William A.; Davis, Roger T.; Edited by.  
PROCESSES OF ANIMAL MEMORY.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xiv, 274(last 7 blank); several figures, references, author index, subject 
index; original cloth; a very good copy.  Hillsdale, New Jersey; Lawrence 
Erlbaum Associates, Publishers; 1976.  #53671 A$50.00
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29 Mengel, Robert M.; Compiled by.  A CATALOGUE OF THE 
ELLIS COLLECTION OF ORNITHOLOGICAL BOOKS in 
the University of Kansas Libraries.  Volumes 1 & 2 [all published]:  2 
vols., roy. 8vo; Vol. 1, A—B, pp. xxx, 260; Vol. 2, C—D, pp. [vi], 176; 
original wrappers; a fine set.  Lawrence; Kansas; [University of Kansas]; 
1972-83.  ***Includes, inter alia, Sylvester Diggles’ The ornithology of 
Australia, with useful information, and some other works of Australian 
interest.  #19870 A$85.00
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30 Morris, Pat; Consultant Editor.  The Country Life Book of 
the  NATURAL HISTORY OF THE BRITISH ISLES.  [A field 
encyclopedia of the wildlife and habitats of Great Britain and Ireland].  
Super roy. 4to, Second Edition, reprinted; pp. 288; very numerous 
coloured illustrations, index; original slick pictorial papered boards; 
a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Twickenham, Middlesex); Country 
Life Books; (1987).  ***First published in larger form in 1979, this 
abridgement first published in 1982.  A useful work covering everything 
from the marine environment to the coast, woodlands, grasslands, 
uplands, wetlands and man-made habitats.  #38689 A$35.00
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31 Mullens, W. H. & Swann, H. Kirke.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF 
BRITISH ORNITHOLOGY from the Earliest Times to the End of 
1912.  Including Biographical Accounts of the Principal Writers and 
Bibliographies of their Published Works.  Facsimile Edition; pp. xx, 
692; addenda & corrigenda; original cloth; a fine copy.  [Codicote; 
Wheldon & Wesley; 1986].  ***Originally published by Macmillan in 
1917.  #32188 A$145.00
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32 Mulvaney, D. J. & Calaby, J. H.  ‘SO MUCH THAT IS NEW’:  
Baldwin Spencer, 1860-1929.  A Biography.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 492; 5 full-page maps, 4 coloured & 32 b/w. plates; 2 text 
illustrations, notes, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Melbourne; at the University Press; (1985).  
***Signed by both authors.  Sir WALTER BALDWIN SPENCER 
(1860-1929), biologist and anthropologist, was elected to the chair of 
biology at the University of Melbourne in 1887.  Until he joined the 
Horn Expedition to Central Australia his work was all in the field of 
biology, but on this expedition he became associated with F. J. Gillen, a 
Sub-Protector of Aborigines at Alice Springs, who had won the trust and 
friendship of the natives by his kindly attitude to them.  Thenceforth the 
two men worked together, making extensive anthropological collections, 
laying valuable foundations in the scientific study of the Central Australia 
and Northern Territory tribes, and publishing several monumental works 
on their investigations which to-day are greatly esteemed and much sought 
after.  He died in Tierra del Fuego, seeking the remnants of the Indian 
tribes there.  Spencer was a man of diversified interests - he was a trustee 
of the Melbourne Public Library, an honorary director of the National 
Museum, and a councillor of the Royal Humane Society, the Victorian 
Artists’ Society and the Victorian Football League.  #9538 A$250.00
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33 Musgrave, Anthony.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AUSTRALIAN 
ENTOMOLOGY 1775-1930.  With Biographical Notes on Authors 
and Collectors.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 380, [4](blank); original 
printed wrappers; a very good copy.  Sydney; Royal Zoological Society 
of New South Wales; September, 1932.  #33734 A$165.00
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34 Nissen, Claus.  DIE ILLUSTRIERTEN VOGELBUCHER.  Ihre 
Geschichte und Bibliographie.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], [9]-
224; 16 plates, several text illustrations, appendices; original cloth; 
a fine copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  Stuttgart; Hiersemann 
Verlag; 1953.  ***An important and widely quoted reference to illustrated 
ornithological works.  #19880 A$450.00
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35 Nissen, Claus.  DIE BOTANISCHE BUCHILLUSTRATION:  
Ihre Geschichte und Bibliographie.  Zweite Auflage.  Durchgesehener 
und Verbesserter Abdruck der Zweibandigen Erstauflage Erganzt 
durch ein Supplement.  3 vols. in 1, thick med. 4to, Second Edition; 
pp. xii, 264; [iv], 316; 98; 4 indices; original buckram; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Stuttgart; Anton Hiersemann; 1966.  ***An important 
and widely quoted bibliography and history of botanical book illustration, 
first published in 1951 in two volumes, here reprinted with the addition 
of a Supplement in one volume.  #22495 A$450.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 186 2016. 

36 Nissen, Claus.  DIE ZOOLOGISCHE BUCHILLUSTRATION:  
Ihre Bibliographie und Geschichte.  Band I: Bibliographie. [Band II: 
Geschichte].  2 vols., thick med. 4to, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. viii, 668(last 
blank), index; Vol. II, pp. xvi, 604; mounted portrait (of Nissen), 48 
plates, several illustrations in text; index; original buckram; a fine set, 
with Volume I in dustwrapper; scarce.  Stuttgart; Anton Hiersemann; 
1969-78.  ***An important and widely quoted bibliography and history of 
zoological book illustration.  #32625 A$850.00
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37 Parker, Andrew.  IN THE BLINK OF AN EYE.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xviii, 316, [2](blank); 16 coloured plates, numerous figures, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Cambridge, 
MA); Perseus Publishing, A Member of the Perseus Books Group; 
(2003).  ***On the causes of the Cambrian Explosion; the author suggests 
that the development of vision was the key.  #24750 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 186 2016. 

38 Power, Margaret.  THE EGALITARIANS — HUMAN AND 
CHIMPANZEE.  An anthropological view of social organization.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 290, [2](blank); 6 figures & maps, notes, 
references, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1991).  ***A critique and 
analysis of long-term field observation of artificially fed chimpanzees and the 
implications for conclusions about social organisation.  #35574 A$65.00
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39 Rankin, Niall.  A NATURALIST IN PENGUIN LAND.  Super roy. 
8vo, pp. 93-116; map, 26 photos.; contained in The National Geographic 
Magazine, Washington, January, 1955, original wrappers; (waterstain 
to first few advert. leaves).  Washington; National Geographic Society; 
1955.  ***Containing also “South Seas’ Incredible Land Divers” by Irving 
and Electa Johnson, pp. 77-92, describing the original “Bungee Jumping” of 
Pentecost, New Hebrides.  #35990 A$30.00
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40 (Robertson, C. J. R.; Consultant Editor).  Reader’s Digest  
COMPLETE BOOK OF NEW ZEALAND BIRDS.  Roy. 4to, First 
Edition, first revise; pp. 320; numerous fine coloured illustrations, index 
of scientific names, index of common names; original canvas; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Reader’s Digest, Reed Methuen; 1985 [1986].  
***Including introduced Australian species.  #38596 A$40.00
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41 Robson, Frank D.  STRANDINGS.  Ways to Save Whales.  A 
humane conservationist’s guide by Frank D. Robson.  Post 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 124; numerous illustrations, figures & maps, 5 appendices, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Angus & Robertson Publishers; (1984).  #18435 A$25.00
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42 Romanes, George John.  MENTAL EVOLUTION IN 
ANIMALS.  With a Posthumous Essay on Instinct.  By Charles 
Darwin.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [iv], 412, 64(adv.); folding table 
as frontispiece, full-page plate, 3 text figures, appendix (the Essay by 
Darwin, with its own separate index), index; original cloth (spine 
faded & a little worn; a small stamp on title-page); entirely uncut; a 
very good copy; very scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, & Co.; 
1885.  #23457 A$500.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 186 2016. 

43 Ruse, Michael [and] Richards, Robert J.; Edited by.  THE 
CAMBRIDGE COMPANION TO THE “ORIGIN OF SPECIES”.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxviii, 396(last blank); a few figures, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Cambridge); 
Cambridge University Press; (2009).  #14505 A$40.00
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44 Sauer, Gordon C.  JOHN GOULD BIRD PRINT 
REPRODUCTIONS.  First Edition; pp. vi, 76, [2](blank); 26 
illustrations; a fine copy in original wrappers.  (Kansas City); 
Privately Printed [for The Author]; 1977.  ***Limited to 2000 copies.  
#823 A$40.00
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45 Sauer, Gordon C.  JOHN GOULD’S PROSPECTUSES AND 
LISTS OF SUBSCRIBERS to his Works on Natural History.  With 
an 1866 Facsimile.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. vi, 12, [6], 26, [2](blank); 
original wrappers.  (Kansas City); Privately Printed [for the Author]; 
1980.  ***Edition limited to 350 numbered copies.  This copy signed by the 
Author.  The Facsimile Prospectus records that “The Birds of Australia”, 7 
volumes (the eighth or supplementary volume was published substantially 
later) was offered for sale at 115 pounds sterling.  #822 A$45.00
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46 Sheldrake, Rupert.  THE REBIRTH OF NATURE.  The Greening 
of Science and God.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xvi, 
216(last blank); a few figures, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  London; Rider; (1991).  ***First published 
in 1990.  #51939 A$25.00
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47 Silver, Lee M.  CHALLENGING NATURE.  The Clash of Science 
and Spirituality at the New Frontiers of Life.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [ii], xvi, 444, [2](blank); notes, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (New York); Ecco; (2006).  
***Biotechnology, biology and sociology.  #46026 A$50.00
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48 Simpson, Donald H.; Librarian.  BIOGRAPHY CATALOGUE 
OF THE LIBRARY OF THE ROYAL COMMONWEALTH 
SOCIETY.  Thick demy 4to, First Edition; pp. xxiv, 512; supplementary 
list, list of abbreviations, index; original buckram; (upper corner 
bumped, otherwise a fine copy).  London; Royal Commonwealth 
Society; 1961.  ***Including many references of Australian natural 
history, exploration and scientific interest.  This volume is supplementary 
to the four-volume subject index of the Royal Empire Society’s Library.  It 
lists all the Library’s biographical material, books and periodical articles 
alphabetically under the names of the individuals concerned, with dates 
and brief descriptions.  With an example of the original prospectus loosely 
inserted.  #19889 A$120.00
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49 Sims, Michael.  ADAM’S NAVEL.  A Natural and Cultural 
History of the Human Body.  First U.K. Edition; pp. x, 348, [10]
(blank); bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Allen Lane an imprint of Penguin Books; 
(2003).  ***A fascinating account of the human form and all its external 
organs.  #30330 A$30.00
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50 Soper, Tony,  ANTARCTICA.  A Guide to the Wildlife.  
Illustrations by Dafila Scott.  First Edition; pp. 144; numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, glossary, bibliography, index; original 
slick illustrated boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Chalfont St 
Peter); Bradt Publications; (1994).  #57447 A$50.00
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51 Stanford, Craig B.  THE HUNTING APES.  Meat Eating and the 
Origins of Human Behavior.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], xii, 258(last 
5 blank); a few illustrations, notes, references, index; original cloth; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  Princeton, New Jersey; Princeton University Press; 
(1999).  ***Based on new insights into the behavior of chimps and other great 
apes, our now extinct human ancestors, and existing hunting and gathering 
societies, Stanford shows the remarkable role that meat has played.  Stanford 
argues that “the origins of human intelligence are linked to the acquisition 
of meat, especially through the cognitive capacities necessary for the strategic 
sharing of meat with fellow group members”.  He cites the role hunting plays for 
chimpanzees where meat is traded for sexual favors and to cement alliances.  
#33703 A$75.00
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52 Steele, Edward J.; Lindley, Robyn A.; and Blanden, Robert V.  
Frontiers of Science, Series Editor—Paul Davies.  LAMARCK’S 
SIGNATURE.  How retrogenes are changing Darwin’s natural 
selection paradigm.  First Australian Edition; pp. xxiv, 286, [2]
(adv.); several figures, appendix, glossary, notes, bibliography, index; 
original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (St Leonards, NSW); 
Allen & Unwin; (1998).  ***First published in the same year in the U.S.  
#67004 A$35.00
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53 Stenuit, Robert.  THE DOLPHIN, COUSIN TO MAN.  
Translated by Catherine Osborne.  With 16 page of colour plates, 32 
pages of black-and-white plates and 10 drawings in the text.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition in English; pp. xvi, 176; 16 coloured & 32 b/w. plates, 
10 text illustrations; index; original papered boards; a very good copy.  
London; J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd; (1969).  #44079 A$25.00
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54 Stewart, Ian.  MATHEMATICS OF LIFE.  Unlocking the Secrets 
of Existence.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 358, [2](blank); 
75 figures, notes, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Profile Books; (2011).  #18286 A$35.00
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55 Stonehouse, Bernard.  ANIMALS OF THE ANTARCTIC.  The 
Ecology of the Far South.  Demy 4to, Book Club Edition; pp. [5]-
172(last blank, complete, as issued); 13 text maps, over 200 coloured 
photos, including some double-page & full-page, bibliography, glossary, 
index; original light blue cloth-grained papered boards, spine lettered 
in gilt; (name stamp on endpaper; slightly defective dustwrapper).  
(London); Book Club Associates; (1974).  ***Not in Spence.  Identical 
with the First Edition of 1972.  #64368 A$28.00
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56 Swanson, Peter.  WATER.  The Drop of Life.  Companion to the 
Public Television Series.  [Foreword by Mikhail Gorbachev].  Square 
4to, First Edition; pp. 144(last blank); numerous fine coloured 
illustrations; short biographies, list of Internet sites; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Minnetonka, Minnesota; 
NorthWord Press; (2001).  ***An interesting introduction to the history, 
technology and politics of water supply and the coming shortages of water 
throughout the world.  #47930 A$25.00
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57 Taylor, Gordon Rattray.  THE GREAT EVOLUTION 
MYSTERY.  A Cornelia & Michael Bessie Book.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. viii, 280(last 3 blank); numerous text illustrations, 
glossary, bibliography, sources, index; original papered boards; a very 
good copy.  London; Secker & Warburg; (1983).  ***Taylor died in 
December 1981, soon after completion of this work.  #60226 A$30.00
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58 Thompson, D’Arcy Wentworth.  ON GROWTH AND FORM.  
A new edition.  Second Edition; pp. [viii], 1116; frontispiece & 1 
plate, 554 text illustrations, index; original cloth; a fine copy in worn 
& slightly defective dustwrapper; rare.  Cambridge; at the University 
Press; 1942.  ***Extensively revised and enlarged from the first edition of 
1917, this is the preferred edition of this important and classic work, the 
foundation of all subsequent studies on the subject and widely referenced.  
Thompson demonstrated, with example after carefully studied example, 
how the growth, shape and complexity of biological and crystal forms 
depended on physical conditions, chemical gradients and mechanical 
laws.  #65421 A$850.00
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59 Tudge, Colin.  THE VARIETY OF LIFE.  A Survey and Celebration 
of all the Creatures that Have Ever Lived.  Impl. 8vo, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. xvi, 684, [4](blank); numerous text illustrations, sources, 
bibliography, general index & index of organisms; original cloth; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Oxford); Oxford University Press; (2000).  ***A 
wonderful book which lives up to the seemingly hyperbolic claims in the sub-
title: well-illustrated and full of detailed information, with assessments of the 
history and state of knowledge in each area and guides to further information.  
#9025 A$65.00
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60 Tunnicliffe, C. F.  SHORELANDS SUMMER DIARY.  Demy 
4to, First Edition; pp. 160; 16 fine coloured plates & numerous b/w. 
illustrations in text, index; original cloth; (a tiny tear to margin only of 
one plate neatly repaired).  London; Collins; (1952).  ***Mainly birds; 
an attractive book.  #38468 A$35.00
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61 Walkom, A. B.  THE LINNEAN SOCIETY OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES (Founded 1874).  For “the cultivation and study of the science of 
Natural History in all its branches.”  Historical Notes of Its First Fifty Years 
( Jubilee Publication).  Compiled by A. B. Walkom, D.Sc., Secretary.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. 46, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 36 illustrations; 
original wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  Sydney; The Australasian Medical 
Publishing Company, Limited; 1925.  #67053 A$100.00
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62 Ward, Peter D.  GORGON.  The Monsters That Ruled the Planet 
Before Dinosaurs and How They Died in the Greatest Catastrophe 
in Earth’s History.  First U.K. Edition; pp. xxviii, 260(last blank); 
frontispiece, 8 plates, diag., references, index; original wrappers; a nice 
copy.  (London); Penguin Books; (2004).  ***First published in the U.S. 
in hardcover the same year.  #28046 A$20.00
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63 Watson, Lyall.  THE ROMEO ERROR.  A Matter of Life and 
Death.  Book Club Edition; pp. xii, 276(last blank); bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Garden 
City, New York; Anchor Press/Doubleday; (1974).  ***First published 
by Hodder and Stoughton in the U.K. in the same year.  An original look 
at the biology of death.  #57248 A$30.00
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64 Westell, W. Percival.  BRITISH BIRD LIFE.  Being Popular 
Sketches of Every Species of Bird Now Regularly Nesting in the British 
Isles.  With an introduction by the Right Hon. Sir Herbert Maxwell, 
Bart., M.P.  With sixty illustrations from Original Drawings by Arthur 
Martin and Photographs taken direct from Nature.  Popular Edition; 
pp. [iii]-xxxvi(as issued?), 338, [2](adv., verso blank); coloured 
frontispiece, numerous illustrations (several full-page); original 
pictorial cloth (worn); a good, sound copy.  London; T. Fisher Unwin; 
1908.  #38607 A$25.00
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65 Wharton, David A.  LIFE AT THE LIMITS.  Organisms in 
extreme environments.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xii, 
308; several illustrations, bibliography, glossary, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; 
(2007).  ***First published in 2002.  #45862 A$40.00
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66 White, Gilbert.   THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
ANTIQUITIES OF SELBORNE in the County of Southampton.  
By the Rev. Gilbert White, M.A.  The Standard Edition by E. T. 
Bennett.  Thoroughly revised, with additional Notes, by James Edward 
Harting, F.L.S., F.Z.S., Author of “A Handbook of British Birds,” 
“The Ornithology of Shakespeare,” etc.  Illustrated with engravings 
by Thomas Bewick, Harvey, and others.  Pp. xxiv, 532, [2](adv.); very 
numerous wood-engraved figures in text, folding facsimile of page of 
White’s journal, index; binders’ cloth, with bevelled edges and original 
backstrip & gilt decorated front panel preserved; new endpapers - a 
very skilful job; all edges gilt; (a few minor internal marks or soiling); 
a very good copy.  London; Bickers and Son; 1875.  #38426 A$75.00
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67 White, Gilbert.   THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
ANTIQUITIES OF SELBORNE with Observations on Various 
Parts of Nature; and the Naturalist’s Calendar.  By the late Rev. Gilbert 
White, A.M.  Edited, with notes by Sir William Jardine, Bart., F.R.S.E., 
F.L.S., &c.  With numerous illustrations.  Pp. xxviii, 476; frontispiece 
& engraved (additional) title-page, numerous wood-engraved figures 
in text (& on a few plates), index; original cloth (a little flecked & 
marked); a very good copy.  London; George Routledge & Sons, 
Limited; 1890.  #38425 A$50.00
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68 Williams, J. H.; Author of Elephant Bill.  BANDOOLA.  Illustrated 
by Henry C. Pitz.  Second Impression; pp. 252(last blank); 8 col plates, 
a few text illustrations; original papered boards; a very good copy in 
foxed dustwrapper.  London; Rupert Hart-Davis; 1953.  ***Experiences 
with elephants in Burma.  #38600 A$30.00
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69 Williams, J. H.  BIG CHARLIE.  First Edition; pp. 222, [2]
BL; 15 plates; original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  London; Rupert Hart-Davis; 1959.  ***Published 
posthumously.  Concerning the transport of the largest elephant in 
captivity from Scotland to Yorkshire.  #38598 A$40.00
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70 Williams, Leonard.  SAMBA & the Monkey Mind.  Book Club 
Edition; pp. 144; plan, 2 plates, bibliography; original papered boards; 
a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; The Quality Book Club; 
(1965).  ***On the rearing of South American Woolly Monkeys in a 
family home.  #17682 A$20.00
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71 Williams, Leonard.  MAN AND MONKEY.  Drawings by the 
Author.  Photography by Lorna Pearce.  First Edition; pp. 204(last 
blank); 36 plates, a few text illustrations, appendix, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Andre Deutsch; (1967).  ***On the rearing of South American Woolly 
Monkeys in a family home.  #21045 A$35.00
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72 Wood, Casey A.; Compiler & Editor.  AN INTRODUCTION TO THE LITERATURE OF VERTEBRATE 
ZOOLOGY, based chiefly on the Titles in the Blacker Library of Zoology, the Emma Shearer Wood Library of Ornithology, 
the Bibliotheca Osleriana and other Libraries of McGill University, Montreal.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. xx, 644; coloured 
frontispiece, title-page in red & black, geographical and chronological indices; original buckram (corners slightly bumped); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; Oxford University Press; 1931.  ***An important catalogue, with interesting introductory 
essays including on the fauna of Australia..  #19872 A$450.00
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73 Wood, Rev. Canon Theodore.  BIRDS ONE SHOULD KNOW.  
Beneficial and Mischievous.  Illustrated by Roland Green.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition(?); pp. xii, 132; 8 fine mounted coloured plates, with 
tissue guards, 16 b/w. plates, numerous text illustrations; original cloth 
(spine faded); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Gay & Hancock, 
Limited; 1925.  #64799 A$35.00
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74 Yoerg, Sonja I.; Ph.D.  CLEVER AS A FOX.  Animal Intelligence 
and What It Can Teach Us About Ourselves.  First U.S. Edition; pp. x, 
230(last blank); bibliography, index; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (New 
York); Bloomsbury; (2001).  #12764 A$45.00
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75 Young, David.  THE DISCOVERY OF EVOLUTION.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition, Paperback Issue; pp. 256; 16 coloured plates (included in 
pagination), numerous b/w. illustrations, evolutionary who’s who with 
short biographies, references, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers; 
a very good copy.  (London); Natural History Museum Publications, 
Cambridge University Press; (1992).  ***An interesting history of the 
accumulation of geological and natural history discoveries leading to the 
understanding of evolution and genetics.  #53711 A$35.00
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76 Zimmer, John Todd.  CATALOGUE OF THE EDWARD 
E. AYER ORNITHOLOGICAL LIBRARY.  2 parts in 1 vol., 
Facsimile Edition; pp. x, 364, [ii], 365-706, [2](blank); 12 plates; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  [No Imprint, but reprinted, Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; Maurizio Martino; 1990].  ***Originally published at 
Chicago by the Field Museum of Natural History, 1926, Publications 
239 & 240.  #35085 A$150.00
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77 Zuckerman, S.  THE SOCIAL LIFE OF MONKEYS AND 
APES.  Re-issue of 1932 Edition together with a Postcript.  Second 
Edition; pp. xx, 512(last blank); 24 plates, bibliography, 7 appendices, 
references to Part II, index of animals, index of authors & subjects; 
original papered boards; (name on endpaper); a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Routledge & Kegan Paul; 1981.  ***One of the 
great classics on the subject.  This second edition contains over 150 pages of 
postscript and appendices.  Solly Zuckerman went on to study some other 
primates and the idiocies of nuclear war.  #9194 A$70.00
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